

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 348/2009(From the judgment and order dated 27/02/2008 in ITA No. 1922/2007 & NM  
No. 4174/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T.,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOYTI PRAKASH DATTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. CVS Rao, Adv.  
Mr.Ranjit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioner prays for time to file better affidavit explaining the  
delay in preferring the appeal before the High Court as well as  
in filing the present petition. Let the needful be done within a  
period of two weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master