

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5687-5689/2009

C.I.T-II,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file  
spare copies of the pleadings. Time is granted.  
List the matter on 6.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar