

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5687-5689/2009

C.I.T-II,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11320 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12121 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP No.5687-5689/2009, the counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice. non

In SLP No.11320/2009, await service of notice.

In SLP No.12121/2009, Counsel for the respondent appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 18.9.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar