

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5687-5689/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2007 in NM No.1004/2006 in ITA No.484/2006, order dated 01/10/2007 in ITA No.484/2006 & order dated 03/06/2008 in NM No.597/2008 in NM No.1004/2006 in ITA No.484/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T-II, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJSHRI PRODUCTIONS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11320 of 2009

S.L.P. (C) No.12121 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We see no reason to interfere with the impugned orders of the High Court dismissing the matters on the ground of delay.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed, leaving the question of law open.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master